FEATURES
Centralised architecture
L2 and L3 roaming
Security
Clustering and load
balancing
Mobility enablers
Quality of Service (QoS)

Input frequency: 	 47 Hz to 63 Hz
User Environment
Operating temperature: 	 10°C to 35°C
Storage temperature: 	 -40°C to 65°C
Operating humidity: 	 5%-85% (w/o condensation)
Storage humidity: 	 5%-95% (w/o condensation)
Operating altitude: 	 50 ft. to 10,000 ft./16 m to 3,048 m
Storage altitude: 	 50 ft. to 35,000 ft./16 m to 10,600 m
Regulatory
Safety certifi cations: 	 FCC (Art.15, part B), Industry Canada, CE, VCCI,
C-Tick, BSMI
EMI compliance: 	 UL 1950, cUL (Canada), VDE GS, DENAN (Japan),
CB Cert
Part Numbers
WS5100-06-WWR 	 6 Port WS5100 Wireless Switch
WS5100-12-WWR 	 12 Port WS5100 Wireless Switch (Z-Pak)
WS5100-18-WWR 	 18 Port WS5100 Wireless Switch (Z-Pak)
WS5100-24-WWR 	 24 Port WS5100 Wireless Switch (Z-Pak)
WS5100-30-WWR 	 30 Port WS5100 Wireless Switch (Z-Pak)
WS5100-36-WWR 	 36 Port WS5100 Wireless Switch (Z-Pak)
WS5100-42-WWR 	 42 Port WS5100 Wireless Switch (Z-Pak)
WS-100-48-WWR 	 48 Port WS5100 Wireless Switch (Z-Pak)
WS5100-RS-WWR 	 Redundant WS5100 Wireless Switch
WS5100-UC-WW 	 6 Port Upgrade